
 

 

Wood County Jr. Wrestling Results (December 12, 2008) 
 
Lubeck 76, Williamstown 30 
 
38lb Devin Easton (L) won by forfeit. 
 
41lb Colton Slagle (W) pinned Hunter Kittle (L) 1st Period 
 
44lb Hunter Davis (W) pinned Shamis Lohr (L) 2nd Period 
 
47lb Cameron Gill (L) won by 9-3 decision over Mason Bosgraf (W) 
 
50lb Zach Wilson (L) won by 8-1 decision over Bryn Curry (W) 
 
53lb Landon Flinn (L) won by 10-0 decision over Isaac Bosgraf (W) 
 
56lb Cam Maley (L) pinned Trenton Baumgard (W) 1st Period 
 
59lb Zach Collins (L) pinned Mikey Moore (W) 3rd Period 
 
62lb Hunter Riffle (L) pinned Luke Barnhart (W) 2nd Period 
 
65lb Drew Dunbar (L) won by 13-7 decision over Dakota Hammer (W) 
 
68lb Hunter Cline (L) pinned Dalton Smith (W) 2nd Period 
 
71lb Darren Hastings (W) pinned Will Varner (L) 2nd Period 
 
75lb Jacob Roberts (L) pinned Josh Frye (W) 1st Period 
 
80lb Tyler Steele (L) won by forfeit. 
 
85lb Bryce Mefford (W) pinned Derek Currey (L) 1st Period 
 
90lb Charlie Kittle (L) won by 5-3 decision over Logan Lindsey (W) 
 
95lb Michael Back (W) pinned Ethan Clevenger  (L) 3rd Period 
 
105lb Seth Mace (L) won by forfeit. 
 
120lb Chantz Collins (L) pinned Alex Harris (W)  3rd Period 
 
135lb Sloan McConnell (L) won by forfeit. 
 
HW Double forfeit. 
 



 

 

Vienna 84, Ritchie County 28 
 
38lb Amann Ohl (RC) pinned K. Finnikin (V) 2nd Period 
 
41lb A. Brown (V) pinned B. Layman (RC) 1st Period 
 
44lb J. Balog (V) pinned K. Apperson (RC) 1st Period 
 
47lb R. Sommerville (RC) pinned B.Byrd (V) 1st Period 
 
50lb H. Ackerman (V) pinned C. Sommerville (RC) 1st Period 
 
53lb B. Molar (V) won by 9-8 decision over J. McClung (RC) 
 
56lb B.Wright (V) pinned J. Dingess (RC) 2nd Period 
 
59lb S. Hickle (V) pinned S. Church (RC) 1st Period 
 
62lb A. Lott (V) won by 15-6 decision over Z. Hintzman(RC) 
 
65lb E.Wolfe (V) pinned K. Cole (RC) 2nd Period 
 
68lb N. Farnsworth (V) pinned Z.Davis (RC) 1st Period 
 
71lb Double forfeit 
 
75lb R. Hamilton (V) pinned T. Walker(RC) 2nd Period 
 
80lb S.Collins (RC) won by 18-10 decision over A. Life (V) 
 
85lb J. Mason (RC) pinned D. Sims (V) 2nd Period 
 
90lb R. Wind land (V) tech falled T.Tallman (RC) 17-2 
 
95lb J.Compton (RC) pinned J. Compton (V) 2nd Period 
 
105lb D. Cox (V) won by forfeit. 
 
120lb A. Life (V) pinned S. Riddle (RC) 3rd Period 
 
135lb C. Hamilton (V) pinned G. Compton (RC) 2nd Period 
 
HW C. McCoy (V) won by forfeit.   
 
 
 



 

 

Vienna 62, Williamstown 54 
 
38lb K. Finikin (V) won by forfeit. 
 
41lb Austin Brown (V) tech falled Colton Slagle (Will) 16-0 
 
44lb Jordan Balog (V) won by 13-4 decision over Hunter Davis (Will) 
 
47lb Mason Bosgraf (Will) won by 12-7 decision over Braxton Byrd (V) 
 
50lb Hunter Ackerman (V) pinned Bryn Curry (Will) 1st Period 
 
53lb Isaac Bosgraf (Will) pinned B. Malar (V) 3rd Period 
 
56lb Trenton Baumgard (Will) pinned Brandon Wright (V) 3rd Period 
 
59lb Mikey Moore (Will) won by 3-2 decision over Steven Hickle  (V) 
 
62lb Alex Lott (V) pinned Luke Barnhart (Will) 2nd Period 
 
65lb Dakota Hammer (Will) pinned Eli Wolfe (V) 3rd Period 
 
68lb Dalton Smith (Will) pinned Noah Farnsworth (V) 1st Period 
 
71lb Darren Hastings (Will) pinned Tyler Brown (V) 3rd Period 
 
75lb Rylan Hamilton (V) pinned Josh Frye (Will) 2nd Period 
 
80lb Aaron Life (V) won by forfeit. 
 
85lb Bryce Mefford (Will) pinned Dakota Sims (V) 3rd Period 
 
90lb Logan Lindsey (Will) pinned Rex Wind land (V) 1st Period 
 
95lb Cody Huber (V) pinned Michael Beck (Will) 2nd Period 
 
105lb Dylan Cox (V) won by forfeit. 
 
120lb Alex Harris (Will) pinned Austin Life (V) 1st Period 
 
135lb Chandler Hamilton (V) won by forfeit. 
 
HW Cameron McCoy (V) won by forfeit. 
 
 
 



 

 

Lubeck 87, Ritchie County 27 
 
38lb Amann Ohl (RC) won by 9-6 decision over Devin Easton(L) 
 
41lb B. Layman (RC) pinned Hunter Kittle (L) 1st Period 
 
44lb K. Apperson (RC) pinned Shamus Lohr (L) 1st Period 
 
47lb Cameron Gill (L) won by 5-3 decision in OT over R. Somerville (RC) 
 
50lb Zach Wilson (L) pinned C. Somerville (RC) 1st Period 
 
53lb Landon Flinn (L) pinned J. McClung (RC) 1st Period 
 
56lb Cam Maley (L) pinned J. Dingess (RC) 1st Period 
 
59lb Zach Collins (L) pinned S. Church (RC) 1st Period 
 
62lb Hunter Riffle (L) pinned Z. Hinzeman (RC) 2nd Period 
 
65lb Drew Dunbar (L) pinned K. Cole (RC) 2nd Period 
 
68lb Hunter Cline (L) pinned Z. Davis (RC) 2nd Period 
 
71lb Will Varner (L) won by forfeit. 
 
75lb Jacob Roberts (L) pinned T. Walker (RC) 2nd Period 
 
80lb Tyler Steele (L) pinned S. Collins (RC) 1st Period 
 
85lb J. Mason (RC) pinned Derek Currey (L) 1st Period 
 
90lb Charlie Kittle (L) won by forfeit. 
 
95lb Ethan Clevenger (L) pinned J. Compton (RC) 3rd Period 
 
105lb Seth Mace (L) won by forfeit. 
 
120lb S. Riddle (RC) pinned Chantz Collins (L) 1st Period 
 
135lb Sloan McConnell (L) pinned G. Compton (RC) 3rd Period 
 
HW Double forfeit 
 


